PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mehmet Oturak	02/09/2011
Emre Arisoy	02/10/2011
Veysi Ercan	02/09/2011
Ilkin Tacan	03/01/2011
Alper Mirza	02/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arcelik Anonim Sirketi	
Street Address:	Arastirma Gelistirme Merkezi	
Internal Address:	E5 Asfalti, No. 5	
City:	Istanbul	
State/Country:	TURKEY	
Postal Code:	34950	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13063175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: docketing@vclmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE, CAMPILLO, LOGAN & MEANEY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 860-076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony D. Logan

501462096 REEL: 025929 FRAME: 0860

PATENT

OP \$40,00 13063175

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign-pg1#page1.tif source=assign-pg2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025929 FRAME: 0861

			Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)		
ACCIONING	AIT OF ADDITOATE	75. B. S.	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNME	NT OF APPLICATION	JN	PHDL0860-076		
OTURAK, Mehmet; ARISOY, Emre; ERCAN, Veysi; of Istanbul, Turkey hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
x for which an application for	r a United States Patent	was filed on 8 Se	pt. 2009		
Application Number PC	T/EP2009/061622	.			
for which an application for	r a United States Patent	was executed on	, and		
Whereas, Arçelik Anonim S	N. L	nbul, Turkey	here referred		
to *assignee" whose mailing add	Arastirma Gelisi dress is	lirme Merkezi, E5 Asfalli, i	No. 5 Istanbul 34950 TURKEY is		
desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and interest in	the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of — ten— dollars (\$ 10.00—), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed					
at Istanbul, Turkey			a61		
Mehmet Oturak	() ⁶ ,02,201 Date	Emre Arisoy) 10.02.2011 Date		
VeyskErcan	<u>03,02, 2011</u> Date	Ilkin Tacan	 Date		
Alper Mirza	09.02/2011 Date				

____ Total of __ This form offers a sample or suggested formal for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

__forms are submitted

ASSIGNN	IENT OF APPLICATIO	Ň	Docket Number (C PHDL0860-0	•		
OTURAK, Mehmet; ARISOY, Emre; ERCAN, Veysi; Of Istanbul, Turkey hereafter						
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A COOLING DEVICE						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 8 Sept. 2009 Application Number PCT/EP2009/061622						
for which an application	for a United States Patent	was executed on		and		
Whereas, Arçelik Anonim	Sirketi _{of} Istar	nbul, Turkey	h	ere referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing a	Arastirma Gelistii address is	rme Merkezi, E5 Asfalti,	No. 5 Islanbul 34950 Ti	URKEY is		
desirous of acquiring the enti	re right, title and interest in t	he same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum oftendollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed Istanbul, Turkey Istanbul,						
Mehmet Oturak	Date	Emre Arisoy	Date			
Veysi Ercan	Date	Ilkin Tacan	01.00 Date	3.2011		
Alper Mirza	Date					
Total offor	rms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 025929 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 03/09/2011